

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1295

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 10, strike “5.8” and substitute “5.6”; and in line 12, strike “14.5” and substitute “14”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in lines 1 and 2, strike “COLLECTED FROM AN ELECTION DISTRICT”; in line 3, strike “THE”; and in lines 3 and 4, strike “THAT ELECTION DISTRICT” and substitute “THE COUNTY”.